

**THESE MINUTES ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC BUILDING AND SITE COMMISSION.**

Minutes of the Special Meeting of the Public Building and Site Commission held on Tuesday, March 29, 2016 at the Reed Intermediate School. Chair Robert Mitchell called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

**PRESENT:** Robert Mitchell, Roger Letso, Rick Matschke, Joe Borst, Peter Samoskevich, Anthony D'Angelo

**ABSENT:** Jim Juliano, Thomas Catalina, Thomas Hanlon

**ALSO PRESENT:** Clerk of the Works William Knight, GERALYN HOERAUF from STV/Diversified Project Management,

**PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:** None.

**SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

Review and action on contract awards for the balance of the Phase 5 – FF&E and Technology packages.

Ms. Hoerauf presented the bid results and recommendations for the Phase 5 FFE and the Technology packages. All bidders were required to bid on all items within the bid package or be disqualified. Several bidders did not meet the bidding requirements and were disqualified.

Mr. Borst asked if the teachers and school staff had reviewed the selected FFE items prior to the bidding. Ms. Hoerauf said that they had reviewed and approved the selected items prior to bidding.

The FFE Bid Packages that were presented were broken out by FFE 1, 4, 26, 33, 34 and 36.

The Technology Bid Packages were broken out by Tech 37, 38, 39 and 40.

Also included were packages from the State Contract Awards TE-B-05, TE-D-1 through TE-D-11. These are set at the state contract approved maximum amounts but can be discounted during the bidding.

There was also an Alternate quote related to the actual cable lengths required. This alternate will be resubmitted after final cable lengths are determined.

Items Tech 37 and 38 are still in the process of being leveled by the A/E team and were not presented for approval.

The total bid items including those which are still in the process of review fall under the budgeted amounts. These are detailed in the attached summary documents.

Mr. Samoskevich motioned to accept the following bids from WB Mason and from the Ergonomic Group:

		<b>WB Mason</b>
FFE 1	\$20,454	Accessories, rugs, stools, nurses equipment
FFE 4	\$3,257	Shelving
FFE 26	\$6,125	Lobby benches
FFE 33	\$538	Maintenance tool box
FFE 34	\$778	OT/PT Swing
FFE 36	\$100,514	Custodial equipment
FFE 40	\$5,444	Music room equipment
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$137,110</b>	
		<b>the Ergonomic Group</b>
TECH 39	\$19,788	VoIP phones
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$19,788</b>	

Mr. Borst seconded the motion. Unanimously accepted.

Mr. Borst motioned to accept the following bids from Apple and Valley Communications Systems:

		<b>Apple</b>
TE-B-06	\$33,650	iPads based on State Contract 12PSX0292
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$33,650</b>	
		<b>Valley Communications Systems</b>
TE-D-01 Though TE-D-11	\$149,174	Classroom AV Equipment based on State Contract 13PSX0090
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$149,174</b>	

Mr. D'Angelo seconded the motion. Unanimously accepted.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Mr. Letso made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:35 p.m. Seconded by Mr. Peter Samoskevich . Motion passed unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Mitchell, Chair



TECHNOLOGY APPROVALS CALCULATION SHEET  
STATE CONTRACT AWARDS

CODE	ITEM	QTY	MANUFACTURER	Approved Cost Estimate	STATE CONTRACT Dealer Cost	Quote #'s & VENDOR CONTACTS
<b>Apple Inc</b>						
TE-B-05	Apple, Air2 - 64GB, iPad	50	Apple			Quote #2202976371 3/14/16  Adam Martinez Apple Inc. 5300 Riata Park Court, Bldg C MS: 183-IES Austin, TX 78727 phone 512-674-2014 <a href="mailto:amartinez3@apple.com">amartinez3@apple.com</a>
				* Approved Technology Specification	* Approved Technology Specification	
<b>TOTAL:</b>				\$29,950.00	\$33,650.00	
<b>Valley Communications System, Inc.</b>						
TE-D-01	SB880, Interactive Board 77" 4.3	5	Smart Technologies			Quote #V-15808-5 Quote #V-15857-0 3/23/16  Jim Page AV Sales and System Design Valley Communications Systems 20 1st Ave Chicopee, MA 01020-4619 phone 800-522-4136 <a href="mailto:JimP@valleycommunications.com">JimP@valleycommunications.com</a>
TE-D-02	570, Projector 4.3 to Interactive Board	40	Epson			
TE-D-03	575W4, Interactive Projector 16.10 to Wall	2	Epson			
TE-D-04	C631306xxx, Cat 6 Blue Patch Cable 5'	42	Belden			
TE-D-05	P/2 DA2 PLUS, Video VGA Amp	10	Extron			
TE-D-06	TRULink, 40100, Audio Amp	8	C2G			
TE-D-07	39904, 6" Ceiling Speaker	78	C2G			
TE-D-08	AL-F, Wireless Microphone	39	Lightspeed			
TE-D-09	G6150NL, Projector	1	Epson			
TE-D-10	P/2 DA2 PLUS, Video VGA Amp	1	Extron			
TE-D-11	C631306xxx, Cat 6 Blue Patch Cable 15'	1	Belden			
	install owner supplied SmartBoards	34				
	Labor				\$24,162.00	
	Equipment				\$125,012.00	
<b>TOTAL:</b>				\$137,146.00	\$149,174.00	
<b>Valley Communications System, Inc.</b>						
Alternate	Substitute 35' cable for 50' based on field conditio	41	C2G		-\$2,255.00	Quote #V-16011-0 3/23/16  Jim Page AV Sales and System Design Valley Communications Systems 20 1st Ave Chicopee, MA 01020-4619 phone 800-522-4136 <a href="mailto:JimP@valleycommunications.com">JimP@valleycommunications.com</a>
<b>TOTAL:</b>				\$0.00	-\$2,255.00	
<b>Technology Total (excluding Bid Items):</b>				\$167,096.00	\$182,824.00	
<u>Approved State Contract Technology:</u>						\$182,824.00
<u>Technology Bid awarded:</u>						\$25,232.00
<u>Technology Bid pending:</u>						\$176,269.00
<b>Total Technology State Contract &amp; Bid:</b>						<b>\$384,325.00</b>
<b>Original Budget Submitted to OSF :</b>						<b>\$422,806.00</b>
<b>Bid Package Calculations:</b>						
<b>Recommended for Award</b>						
The Ergo Group Bid Package # 39		\$19,788.00				
W.B Mason Bid Package # 40		\$5,444.00				
Pending						
The Ergo Group Bid Package # 37		\$149,732.00				
The Ergo Group Bid Package # 38		\$26,537.00				
<b>BID TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$201,501.00</b>				



# Apple Inc. Education Price Quote

Customer:	Carmella Amodeo NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT Phone: 2032706132 email: techhelp@newton.k12.ct.us	Apple Inc:	Adam Martinez 5300 Riata Park Court, Bldg C MS: 183-IES Austin, TX 78727 Phone: 512-6742014 Fax: email: amartinez3@apple.com
-----------	---	------------	--

Apple Quote:	2202976371
Quote Date:	14-Mar-2016
Quote Valid Until:	13-Apr-2016

## Quote Comments:

Please reference Apple Quote number on your Purchase Order.  
\$5740.00 price is for (10) iPad Air 2 64 GB Wifi

Row #	Details & Comments	Qty	Unit List Price	Extended List Price
1	iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi 64GB – Space Gray (10-pack)  iPad Air 2 Wi-Fi 64GB – Space Gray (10-pack) Part Number: MGKN2LL/A Quantity: 50  Part Number BKMA2LL/A	5	5,740.00	28,700.00
2	3-Year AppleCare+ for iPad  Part Number S5193LL/A	50	99.00	4,950.00
<b>Edu List Price Total</b>				<b>33,650.00</b>
– eWaste Fee / Recycling Fee				0.00
–				
–				
<b>Extended Total Price*</b>				<b>33,650.00</b>
<small>*In most cases Extended discounted Total price does not include Sales Tax            *If applicable, eWaste/Recycling Fees are included. Standard shipping is complimentary</small>				

## Complete your order by one of the following:

- This document has been created for you as Apple Quote ID 2202976371. Please contact your institution's Authorized Purchaser to submit the above quote online at <https://ecommerce.apple.com>. Simply go to the Quote area of your Apple Education Online Store, click on it and convert to an order.
  - If you are the Authorized Purchaser and need to register for access to the Apple Education Online Store, go to <http://myaccess.apple.com>. For registration assistance, call 1.800.800.2775, option 4, option 1.
- If you are unable to submit your order online, please send a copy of this Quote with your Purchase Order via email to [institutionorders@apple.com](mailto:institutionorders@apple.com). Be sure to reference the Apple Quote number on the PO to ensure expedited processing of your order.
  - For more information, go to provision C below, for details.





THIS IS A QUOTE FOR THE SALE OF PRODUCTS OR SERVICES. YOUR USE OF THIS QUOTE IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS WHICH CAN CHANGE ON SUBSEQUENT QUOTES:

- A. ANY ORDER THAT YOU PLACE IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUOTE WILL BE GOVERNED BY (1) ANY CONTRACT IN EFFECT BETWEEN APPLE INC. ("APPLE") AND YOU AT THE TIME YOU PLACE THE ORDER OR (2), IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A CONTRACT IN EFFECT WITH APPLE, CONTACT [austincontracts@apple.com](mailto:austincontracts@apple.com).
- B. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. PLEASE REVIEW RETURN POLICY BELOW IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS. IF YOU USE YOUR INSTITUTION'S PURCHASE ORDER FORM TO PLACE AN ORDER IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUOTE, APPLE REJECTS ANY TERMS SET OUT ON THE PURCHASE ORDER THAT ARE INCONSISTENT WITH OR IN ADDITION TO THE TERMS OF YOUR AGREEMENT WITH APPLE.
- C. YOUR ORDER MUST REFER SPECIFICALLY TO THIS QUOTE AND IS SUBJECT TO APPLE'S ACCEPTANCE. ALL FORMAL PURCHASE ORDERS SUBMITTED BY EMAIL MUST SHOW THE INFORMATION BELOW:
  - APPLE INC. AS THE VENDOR
  - BILL-TO NAME AND ADDRESS FOR YOUR APPLE ACCOUNT
  - PHYSICAL SHIP-TO NAME AND ADDRESS (NO PO BOXES)
  - PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
  - VALID SIGNATURE OF AN AUTHORIZED PURCHASER
  - APPLE PART NUMBER AND/OR DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT AND QUANTITY
  - TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT AUTHORIZED OR UNIT PRICE AND EXTENDED PRICE ON ALL LINE ITEMS
  - CONTACT INFORMATION: NAME, PHONE NUMBER AND EMAIL
- D. UNLESS THIS QUOTE SPECIFIES OTHERWISE, IT REMAINS IN EFFECT UNTIL 13-Apr-2016 UNLESS APPLE WITHDRAWS IT BEFORE YOU PLACE AN ORDER, BY SENDING NOTICE OF ITS INTENTION TO WITHDRAW THE QUOTE TO YOUR ADDRESS SET OUT IN THE QUOTE.
  - APPLE MAY MODIFY OR CANCEL ANY PROVISION OF THIS QUOTE, OR CANCEL ANY ORDER YOU PLACE PURSUANT TO THIS QUOTE, IF IT CONTAINS A TYPOGRAPHIC OR OTHER ERROR.
- E. THE AMOUNT OF THE VOLUME PURCHASE PROGRAM (VPP) CREDIT SHOWN ON THIS QUOTE WILL ALWAYS BE AT UNIT LIST PRICE VALUE DURING REDEMPTION ON THE VPP STORE.
- F. UNLESS SPECIFIED ABOVE, APPLE'S STANDARD SHIPPING IS INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL PRICE.

Opportunity ID: 224243464  
<https://ecommerce.apple.com>  
Fax:

[Terms & Use](#) | [Privacy Policy](#) | [Terms & Conditions](#) | [Return Policy](#)  
Copyright © 2015 Apple Inc. All rights reserved.

Document rev 10.6

Date of last revision - September 24th, 2015

Newtown - Sandy Hook Bid - JAP - 031016 - V-15808

Newtown Public Schools

Name:  
Title:  
Phone:  
Email:

Date:  
3/10/2016  
Modified:  
3/23/2016  
Revision:  
5



20 1st Ave  
Chicopee, MA 01020-4619  
800-522-4136  
www.valleycommunications.com

**Jim Page**  
AV Sales and System Design | Southern CT | CTS Certified



800-522-4136 (ext 211) Phone  
413-219-5785 Cell  
413-888-1897 Fax  
JimP@valleycommunications.com

## Valley Communications Systems, Inc.

Is pleased to present the following equipment and professional services:

**Locations:** READING RM 126, READING RM 128, CLASSROOM 129, CLASSROOM 130, CLASSROOM 131, CLASSROOM 132, CLASSROOM 133, ART 137, SPED 139, SPED 140, SPED 141, COMPUTERS 142, SPEECH 144, OT/PT 145, SCIENCE 146, MATH 147, MUSIC 149, PK/SPEECH 110, PK CLASSROOM 116, PK CLASSROOM 117, PK CLASSROOM 118, PK CLASSROOM 119, CLASSROOM 204, CLASSROOM 206, CLASSROOM 207, CLASSROOM 208, CLASSROOM 209, CLASSROOM 210, CLASSROOM 213, CLASSROOM 216, CLASSROOM 218, CLASSROOM 219, CLASSROOM 220, CLASSROOM 221

**Display:** A 2700 lumens XGA ultra-short throw projector will be mounted in the front of each classroom. It will be aimed and focused on an owner furnished Smart Board. A wall-plate with VGA w/ audio and USB will be installed at the teacher location. Plenum rated in-wall cabling will be run from the wall-plate to the projector. A VGA distribution amplifier will be installed at the teacher location.

**Interactive Technology:** An owner furnished Smart Board will be installed in the front of each classroom.

**Audio:** An owner furnished 40watt amplifier will be installed on a shelf above the projector location. It will power two ceiling mounted speakers.

An Assisted Speech System will also be installed on a shelf above the projector location.

**Locations:** LIBRARY 108, K CLASSROOM 120, K CLASSROOM 121, K CLASSROOM 122, K CLASSROOM 123

**Display:** A 2700 lumens XGA ultra-short throw projector will be mounted in the front of each room. It will be aimed and focused on a Smart Board. A wall-plate with VGA w/ audio and USB will be installed at the teacher location. Plenum rated in-wall cabling will be run from the wall-plate to the projector. A VGA distribution amplifier will be installed at the teacher location.

**Interactive Technology:** A 77" Smart Board will be installed in the front of each classroom. It will be aimed and focused on the viewing surface.

**Audio:** A 40watt amplifier will be installed on a shelf above the projector location. It will power two ceiling mounted speakers.

An Assisted Speech System will also be installed on a shelf above the projector location.

Location: GYM

The Gym is a new Epson PL520 short throw projector mounted on existing Portable Smart setup.

Location: .CON RM 101F, CON RM 105

Display: An interactive 2700 lumens WXGA ultra-short throw projector will be mounted in the front of each room. It will be aimed and focused on the viewing surface. A wall-plate with VGA w/ audio and USB will be installed at the teacher location. Plenum rated in-wall cabling will be run from the wall-plate to the projector. A VGA distribution amplifier will be installed at the teacher location.

Comparing room (126) from 50' vga cable pkg and 35' vga cable pkg comes out to be roughly \$55 dollars difference with the 35' being cheaper.

By adding HDMI you would be adding roughly \$437.00 per room.

\*\*\* (Please keep in mind to add 35' HDMI cabling you would have to open up the teachers wall plate to a double gang opening.)\*\*\*

\*\*Pending pathways field survey of each room 35' cable will be acceptable for installation\*\*

Unassigned						
Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
Permits						
1	ZZZ-Local V-Permit	Electrical low voltage permit as required by local jurisdiction.	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Labor:	\$440.00
Reading Room 126						
Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
Display						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>∅ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner. Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment.</li> <li>∅ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for A/V equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.</li> <li>∅ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer</li> </ul>						

1	Epson PowerLite 570	XGA 3LCD Projector 2700 Lums	\$2,436.00	55%	\$1,096.20	\$1,499.52 *
					Labor:	\$285.00

Accessories			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount
1	C2G 40178	50ft VGA + 3.5mm A/V Cable with Rounded Low Profile Connectors M/M - Plenum CMP-Rated	\$224.99	40%	\$134.99	\$134.99
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-3BLU	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 3ft Blue	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24
2	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-6HR/A	Pro AV/IT Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug w/audio cable 6ft	\$29.79	10%	\$26.81	\$53.62
1	Epson ELPLP79	Replacement Projector Lamp	\$133.67	55%	\$60.15	\$60.15
1	Extron P/2 DA2 PLUS	[OFE] - Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$210.00	37%	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Liberty AV Solutions 10005USOP-EA	Liberty Category 5e one-piece crimp RJ45 plug Single	\$0.51	35%	\$0.33	\$0.66
50	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-P-L5-EN-BLK-EA	CAT5E 350 24/4P UTP CMP Black	\$0.38	35%	\$0.25 **	\$12.35
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-K2	USB to Cat 5 USB Extender Kit	\$99.00	35%	\$64.35	\$64.35
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-WQ471647	Custom Wall Plate	\$90.00	35%	\$58.50	\$58.50
1	Panel Crafters PC-G1960-E-P-C	Clear Panelcrafters precision manufactured bulk wire plate with 1 7/8th inch grommet hole	\$25.36	20%	\$13.22	\$13.22
6	Techflex, Inc. CCPT5X-EA	3/4in to 1 3/16in Flexo Clean Cut Tubing PER FOOT	\$0.54	20%	\$0.54 **	\$3.24
3	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00	

### Interactive Technology

∅ Touch capable interactive solutions rely on alignment and mechanical stability for function. Valley will calibrate alignment initially upon installation, but periodic re-calibration may be necessary. Valley cannot guarantee touch interactivity in all mechanical situations.

1	SMART Technologies SB680	[OFE] - SMART Board SBM680 with SMART Notebook Software	\$2,199.00	20%	\$0.00	\$0.00 *
					Labor:	\$95.00

Accessories			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00	

### Audio

∅ Over long periods, repeated noise exposure at between 75 and 85 decibels may be a small risk to some people. With progressively increasing levels, the risk becomes greater. Loudspeakers are easily capable of generating sound pressure levels (SPL) sufficient to cause permanent hearing damage. Caution should be taken to avoid prolonged exposure to SPL in excess of 90 dB.

1	C2G 40100	[OFE] - TRULINK® AUDIO AMPLIFIER (PLENUM RATED)	\$199.99		\$0.00	\$256.37 *
					Labor:	\$95.00

Accessories			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount
1	Comprehensive MPS-MPS-3ST	Standard Series 3.5mm Stereo Mini Plug to Plug Audio Cable 3ft	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24
1	Da-Lite AN2CA1	Video Camera Shelf (AN2 Series)	\$154.00	25%	\$115.50	\$115.50
2	JBL Pro CONTROL 24C MICRO	4" COMPACT CEILING SPKR 8ohm	\$87.00	25%	\$65.25	\$130.50
50	Liberty AV Solutions 18-2C-P-BLK-EA	Commercial grade general purpose 18 AWG 2 conductor plenum cable	\$0.25	35%	\$0.16 **	\$8.13
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00	

1	LightSpeed Technologies, Inc AL-F	Access Link Wireless Audio Hub, wireless Media Connector, power adaptors and cables, (1) Flexmike microphone, rechargeable battery, charging adaptor and charging cable	\$956.00		\$908.20	\$910.44 *
					Labor:	\$95.00

Accessories			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount
1	Comprehensive MPS-MPS-3ST	Standard Series 3.5mm Stereo Mini Plug to Plug Audio Cable 3ft	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00	

### Reading Room 128

Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
-----	------	-------------	------	--------------	------------	-------------

### Display

∅ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner, Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment.  
 ∅ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for A/V equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.  
 ∅ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer

1	Epson PowerLite 570	XGA 3LCD Projector 2700 Lums		\$2,436.00	55%	\$1,096.20	\$1,631.82*
						Labor:	\$285.00
<b>Accessories</b>							
			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount	
1	C2G 40178	50ft VGA + 3.5mm A/V Cable with Rounded Low Profile Connectors M/M - Plenum CMP-Rated	\$224.99	40%	\$134.99	\$134.99	
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-3BLU	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 3ft Blue	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24	
2	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-6HRA	Pro AV/IT Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug w/audio cable 6ft	\$29.79	10%	\$26.81	\$53.62	
1	Epson EL-PLP79	Replacement Projector Lamp	\$133.67	55%	\$60.15	\$60.15	
1	Extron P/2 DA2 PLUS	Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$210.00	37%	\$132.30	\$132.30	
2	Liberty AV Solutions 10005USOP-EA	Liberty Category 5e one-piece crimp RJ45 plug Single	\$0.51	35%	\$0.33	\$0.66	
50	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-P-L5-EN-BLK-EA	CAT5E 350 24/4P UTP CMP Black	\$0.38	35%	\$0.25 **	\$12.35	
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-K2	USB to Cat 5 USB Extender Kit	\$99.00	35%	\$64.35	\$64.35	
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-WQ471647	Custom Wall Plate	\$90.00	35%	\$58.50	\$58.50	
1	Panel Crafters PC-G1960-E-P-C	Clear Panelcrafters precision manufactured bulk wire plate with 1 7/8th inch grommet hole	\$25.36	20%	\$13.22	\$13.22	
6	Techflex, Inc CCPT5X-EA	3/4in to 1 3/16in Flexo Clean Cut Tubing PER FOOT	\$0.54	20%	\$0.54 **	\$3.24	
3	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00		

### Interactive Technology

∅ Touch capable interactive solutions rely on alignment and mechanical stability for function. Valley will calibrate alignment initially upon installation, but periodic re-calibration may be necessary. Valley cannot guarantee touch interactivity in all mechanical situations.

1	SMART Technologies SBX880	SMART Board X880 with SMART Notebook Software		\$3,099.00	20%	\$1,952.37	\$1,952.37*
						Labor:	\$95.00
<b>Accessories</b>							
			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount	
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00		

### Audio

∅ Over long periods, repeated noise exposure at between 75 and 85 decibels may be a small risk to some people. With progressively increasing levels, the risk becomes greater. Loudspeakers are easily capable of generating sound pressure levels (SPL) sufficient to cause permanent hearing damage. Caution should be taken to avoid prolonged exposure to SPL in excess of 90 dB.

1	C2G 40100	TRULINK® AUDIO AMPLIFIER (PLENUM RATED)		\$199.99		\$119.99	\$376.36*
						Labor:	\$95.00
<b>Accessories</b>							
			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount	
1	Comprehensive MPS-MPS-3ST	Standard Series 3.5mm Stereo Mini Plug to Plug Audio Cable 3ft	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24	
1	Da-Lite AN2CA1	Video Camera Shelf (AN2 Series)	\$154.00	25%	\$115.50	\$115.50	
2	JBL Pro CONTROL 24C MICRO	4" COMPACT CEILING SPKR 8ohm	\$87.00	25%	\$65.25	\$130.50	
50	Liberty AV Solutions 18-2C-P-BLK-EA	Commercial grade general purpose 18 AWG 2 conductor plenum cable	\$0.25	35%	\$0.16 **	\$8.13	
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00		

1	LightSpeed Technologies, Inc AL-F	Access Link Wireless Audio Hub, wireless Media Connector, power adaptors and cables, (1) Flexmike microphone, rechargeable battery, charging adaptor and charging cable		\$956.00		\$908.20	\$910.44*
						Labor:	\$95.00
<b>Accessories</b>							
			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount	
1	Comprehensive MPS-MPS-3ST	Standard Series 3.5mm Stereo Mini Plug to Plug Audio Cable 3ft	\$2.49	10%	\$2.24	\$2.24	
1	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00		

### Gym

Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
-----	------	-------------	------	--------------	------------	-------------

### Display

∅ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner, Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment  
∅ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for A/V equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.  
∅ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer

\*Price Includes Accessories  
\*\*Rounded to the Nearest Whole Penny

1	Epson PowerLite 520	XGA 3LCD projector.		\$1,746.00	55%	\$785.70	\$785.70 *
						Labor:	\$190.00
	<b>Accessories</b>			<b>MSRP</b>	<b>Min Discount</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Amount</b>
2	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.		\$0.00		\$95.00	

### Conference Room 101F

Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Display</b>						
∅ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner, Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment.						
∅ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for A/V equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.						
∅ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer						

1	Epson BrightLink 575Wi	Interactive WXGA 3LCD Projector (Ultra-Short), 2700 Lumens, (2) HDMI/MHL, 16W Monaural Speaker	\$3,758.00	55%	\$1,499.00	\$1,913.79 *
					Labor:	\$270.75

<b>Accessories</b>			<b>MSRP</b>	<b>Min Discount</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	C2G 40178	50ft VGA + 3.5mm A/V Cable with Rounded Low Profile Connectors M/M - Plenum CMP-Rated	\$224.99	40%	\$134.99	\$134.99
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-3BLU	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 3ft Blue	\$2.49	13%	\$2.17	\$2.17
1	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-12HR	HR Pro Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug cable 12ft	\$32.99	13%	\$28.70	\$28.70
1	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-6HR	Pro AV/IT Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug cable 6ft	\$27.99	13%	\$24.35	\$24.35
1	Extron P/2 DA2 PLUS	Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$210.00	37%	\$132.30	\$132.30
2	Liberty AV Solutions 10005USOP-EA	Liberty Category 5e one-piece crimp RJ45 plug Single	\$0.51	35%	\$0.33	\$0.66
35	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-PL5-EN-BLK-EA	CAT5E 350 24/4P UTP CMP Black	\$0.38	35%	\$0.25 **	\$8.65
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-K2	USB to Cat 5 USB Extender Kit	\$99.00	35%	\$64.35	\$64.35
1	Panel Crafters PC-G1960-E-P-C	Clear Panelcrafters precision manufactured bulk wire plate with 1 7/8th inch grommet hole	\$25.36	20%	\$13.22	\$13.22
10	Techflex, Inc. CCPT5X-EA	3/4in to 1 3/16in Flexo Clean Cut Tubing PER FOOT	\$0.54	20%	\$0.54 **	\$5.40
3	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$0.00	

1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-WQ471647	Custom Wall Plate	\$90.00	35%	\$58.50	\$58.50
					Labor:	\$0.00

### Conference Room 105

Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Display</b>						
∅ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner, Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment.						
∅ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for A/V equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.						
∅ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer						

\*Price Includes Accessories  
\*\*Rounded to the Nearest Whole Penny

1	Epson BrightLink 575Wi	Interactive WXGA 3LCD Projector (Ultra-Short), 2700 Lumens, (2) HDMI/MHL, 16W Monaural Speaker	\$3,758.00	55%	\$1,499.00	\$1,913.79*
					Labor:	\$270.75
<b>Accessories</b>			<b>MSRP</b>	<b>Mir Discount</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	C2G 40178	50ft VGA + 3.5mm A/V Cable with Rounded Low Profile Connectors M/M - Plenum CMP-Rated	\$224.99	40%	\$134.99	\$134.99
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-3BLU	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 3ft Blue	\$2.49	13%	\$2.17	\$2.17
1	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-12HR	HR Pro Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug cable 12ft	\$32.99	13%	\$28.70	\$28.70
1	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-6HR	Pro AV/IT Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug cable 6ft	\$27.99	13%	\$24.35	\$24.35
1	Extron P12 DA2 PLUS	Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$210.00	37%	\$132.30	\$132.30
2	Liberty AV Solutions 10005USOP-EA	Liberty Category 5e one-piece crimp RJ45 plug Single	\$0.51	35%	\$0.33	\$0.66
35	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-P-L5-EN-BLK-EA	CAT5E 350 24/4P UTP CMP Black	\$0.36	35%	\$0.25 **	\$8.65
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-K2	USB to Cat 5 USB Extender Kit	\$99.00	35%	\$64.35	\$64.35
1	Panel Crafters PC-G1960-E-P-C	Clear Panelcrafters precision manufactured bulk wire plate with 1 7/8th inch grommet hole	\$25.36	20%	\$13.22	\$13.22
10	Techflex, Inc. CCPT5X-EA	3/4in to 1 3/16in Flexo Clean Cut Tubing PER FOOT	\$0.54	20%	\$0.54 **	\$5.40
3	Valley_BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$0.00	
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-WQ471647	Custom Wall Plate	\$90.00	35%	\$58.50	\$58.50
					Labor:	\$0.00

### Project Summary

Equipment:	\$120,497.33
Professional Services:	\$23,401.50
<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$143,898.83</b>

<b>Client:</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Contractor: Valley Communications Systems, Inc.</b>	<b>Date</b>
----------------	-------------	--	-------------

#### Customer Responsibilities

1. Designate a key customer representative to act as project manager. This individual will coordinate the activities of internal customer departments and services required for successful completion of the project.
2. Installation and termination of Fire alarm system, and/or interconnect, as needed.
3. Provide Valley Communications personnel prompt and unrestricted access to work areas for the duration of the project.
4. Provide adequate and secure space for storage of equipment, cable, hardware, and tools during the installation. This space will be as close as possible to the work area.
5. Provide conditioned 120 VAC power, conduit, back boxes and other raceway as necessary to operate equipment to be installed. If permanent power is not available at time of installation, temporary service will be supplied.
6. Computer Hardware, Internet connectivity, as well as the installation of all supporting computer software and drivers, all LAN provisioning, switches, routers, network connections, servers, operating systems and systems integration required to effectively run your installed interactive or other hardware device(s) and display equipment, unless specifically stated otherwise, is the exclusive responsibility of the Customer.
7. Provide any cutting, patching, painting or fire-safing as required.
8. All conduits, ductwork, and cable trays needed for cable runs will be free and clear, and supplied with a pull string.
9. Building Vibration can impact AV Systems, including audio noise and visual image degradation. Valley Communications is not responsible for building vibration. If required, dampening devices are available at an additional charge.
10. Valley will add a 2% surcharge for Credit Card Purchases.

Did you KNOW...? Valley Also Sells & Installs: Broadcasting & Public Access TV Systems, Cabling Installation - Voice and Data, Clocks Bells & Intercoms, Digital Signage Solutions, Digital Video Display Systems, Mass Notification Systems, Gunshot Detection Systems, Security & Surveillance Systems, SMART Classroom Solutions, Sound Masking Solutions, Sound Systems, Network Services - Phone, Internet & Data, Telephone Systems - Traditional & Hosted, Video Conferencing & More ...

**We are your SINGLE-SOURCE for Technology Integration.**

State Contracts: OFF40, FAC64, IT150 (MA), 13PSX0050 (CT) State Licenses: #1350-C (MA), #CT-C5-152407 (CT), #RI-TSC-45 (RI)

Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

JMP

Newtown - Sandy Hook Bid Part 2 - JAP - 031516 - V-15857

Newtown Public Schools

Name:  
Title:  
Phone:  
Email:



20 1st Ave  
Chicopee, MA 01020-4619  
800-522-4136  
www.valleycommunications.com

**Jim Page**

AV Sales and System Design - Southern CT | CTS Certified



800-522-4136 (Ext 211) Phone  
413-219-5785 Cell  
413-888-1897 Fax  
JimP@valleycommunications.com

Cafe	Unit Price	Total Price
------	------------	-------------

**Display**

- ◊ A/C Power is the responsibility of the Owner, Valley will direct as to location of junction boxes and outlets for the equipment.
- ◊ To minimize the chance of electrical interference, all power used for AV equipment should be on the same phase or be wired to an isolated ground.
- ◊ Appropriate blocking to support the weight of any displays and mounts is the sole responsibility of The Customer

1	Epson PowerLite Pro G6170	EPSON PowerLite Pro G6170, XGA 6500 Lumens HDBT	\$2,583.90	\$4,463.63 *
1	Chief CMS012018W	ADJ. PIPE 12" TO 18		\$91.00
1	Chief CMS440	8" CEILING PLATE WITH ONE SLOT		\$112.00
1	Chief RPAUW	UNIVERSAL RPA WHITE		\$165.90
1	Comprehensive 3RCA-3RCA-6ST	Standard Series General Purpose 3 RCA Video/Audio Cable 6ft		\$9.89
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-14BLK	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 14ft Black		\$6.83
1	Comprehensive MHD-MHD-6PROBLK	MicroFlex Pro AV/IT Series High Speed HDMI Cable with ProGrip Jet Black 6'		\$31.49
4	Connectronics GP-PRD	Connectronics Premium Gold RCA Male Solder Connector (Red)		\$10.76
1	C-Tec2 CM-RG59M-RCA-EA	C-Tec2 RG59 RCA Plugs for Single, Dual, Tri or Quad Shield formats EACH		\$1.46

\* Price Includes Accessories  
\*\* Rounded to the Nearest Whole Penny



1	Epson ELPLP76 Replacement Projector Lamp / Bulb	\$460.35
1	Extron P/2 DA2 PLUS Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$126.00
1	Intelix ASW-WP HDMI/VGA auto-switching wallplate with hdBaset output, white	\$563.70
250	Liberty AV Solutions 22-2P-PINDSH-BLK-EA BLACK paired audio and control 22 AWG 2 pair individually shielded plenum cable (price per 1 ft)	\$77.03
126	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-P-L6ASH-WHT-EA Category 6A F/UTP EN series 23 AWG 4 pair shielded cable	\$118.26
1	Liberty AV Solutions E-MVGAMAM-M-6 6' Micro VGA Cable with Audio	\$15.31
1	Liberty AV Solutions PCD-5000-P-W Decorator format Triplex RCA Audio/Video pass through plate insert	\$29.74
125	Liberty AV Solutions RG59-CCTV-PL-BLK-EA RG59 BC CCTV Plenum Black	\$52.98
1	TecNec OS-6 6 Outlet surge protector strip 3' cord	\$7.03
8	Valley BID_TECH_SR On site installation, senior technician.	

#### AV Distribution

1	Peavey UX-2	Line Level input card	\$40.25	\$51.01 *
4	Connectronics GP-PRD	Connectronics Premium Gold RCA Male Solder Connector (Red)	\$10.76	


## Project Summary

<b>Equipment:</b>	<b>\$4,514.64</b>
<b>Professional Services:</b>	<b>\$760.00</b>
<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$5,274.64</b>

Client:

Date

\* Price Includes Accessories  
\*\*Rounded to the Nearest Whole Penny

 Valley Communications Systems  
Page 2 of 3

Proposal No. V-15857 - 0

**PROPOSAL**

Number V-16011 - 0

Newtown - Bid 35FT VGA Option - JAP - 032316 - V-16011

Newtown Public Schools



20 1st Ave  
Chicopee, MA 01020-4619  
800-522-4136  
www.valleycommunications.com

**Jim Page**

AV Sales and System Design | Southern CT | CTS Certified



800-522-4136 (ext 211) Phone  
413-219-5785 Cell  
413-888-1897 Fax  
JimP@valleycommunications.com

Name:  
Title:  
Phone:  
Email:

Date:  
3/23/2016  
Modified:  
3/23/2016  
Revision:  
0

Comparing room (126) from 50' vga cable pkg and 35' vga cable pkg comes out to be roughly \$55 dollars difference with the 35' being cheaper.

**\*\*Pending pathways field survey of each room 35' cable will be acceptable for installation\*\***

**Single Set Up**

Qty	Manf	Description	List	Min Discount	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Interface and Cabling</b>						
∅ Plenum requirements must be supplied by the building owner or purchasing client.						
1	Epson PowerLite 570	XGA 3LCD Projector 2700 Lums	\$2,436.00	55%	\$1,096.20	\$1,366.33*
					Labor:	\$285.00
<b>Accessories</b>						
			MSRP	Min Discount	Unit	Amount
1	C2G 40177	35ft VGA + 3.5mm AV Cable with Rounded Low Profile Connectors M/M - Plenum CMP-Rated	\$174.99	40%	\$104.99	\$104.99
1	Comprehensive CAT5-350-3BLU	Cat5e 350 Mhz Snagless Patch Cable 3ft Blue	\$2.49	13%	\$2.17	\$2.17
1	Comprehensive MVGA15P-P-6HR/A	Pro AV/IT Series Micro VGA HD15 plug to plug w/audio cable 6ft	\$29.79	13%	\$25.92	\$25.92
1	Epson ELPLP79	Replacement Projector Lamp	\$133.67	55%	\$60.15	\$60.15
1	Extron P/2 DA2 PLUS	[OFE] - Two Output VGA-QXGA Distribution Amplifier	\$210.00	40%	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Liberty AV Solutions 10005USOP-EA	Liberty Category 5e one-piece crimp RJ45 plug Single	\$0.51	35%	\$0.33	\$0.66
35	Liberty AV Solutions 24-4P-P-L5-EN-BLK-EA	CAT5E 350 24/4P UTP CMP Black	\$0.38	35%	\$0.25 **	\$8.65
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-K2	USB to Cat 5 USB Extender Kit	\$99.00	35%	\$64.35	\$64.35
6	Techflex, Inc. CCPT5X-EA	3/4in to 1 3/16in Flexo Clean Cut Tubing PER FOOT	\$0.54	NONE	\$0.54 **	\$3.24
3	Valley BID_TECH_SR	On site installation, senior technician.	\$0.00		\$95.00	
1	Liberty AV Solutions V90002-WQ471647	Custom Wall Plate	\$90.00	35%	\$58.50	\$58.50
					Labor:	\$0.00
1	Panel Crafters PC-G1960-E-P-C	Clear Panelcrafters precision manufactured bulk wire plate with 1 7/8th inch grommet hole	\$25.36	20%	\$20.29	\$20.29
					Labor:	\$0.00

**Project Summary**

Equipment:	\$1,445.12
Professional Services:	\$285.00
<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$1,730.12</b>

Client: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Contractor: Valley Communications Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*Price Includes Accessories  
\*\*Rounded to the Nearest Whole Penny

**Customer Responsibilities**

1. Designate a key customer representative to act as project manager. This individual will coordinate the activities of internal customer departments and services required for successful completion of the project.
2. Installation and termination of Fire alarm system, and/or interconnect, as needed.
3. Provide Valley Communications personnel prompt and unrestricted access to work areas for the duration of the project.
4. Provide adequate and secure space for storage of equipment, cable, hardware, and tools during the installation. This space will be as close as possible to the work area.
5. Provide conditioned 120 VAC power, conduit, back boxes and other raceway as necessary to operate equipment to be installed. If permanent power is not available at time of installation, temporary service will be supplied.
6. Computer Hardware, Internet connectivity, as well as the installation of all supporting computer software and drivers, all LAN provisioning, switches, routers, network connections, servers, operating systems and systems integration required to effectively run your installed interactive or other hardware device(s) and display equipment, unless specifically stated otherwise, is the exclusive responsibility of the Customer.
7. Provide any cutting, patching, painting or fire-safing as required.
8. All conduits, ductwork, and cable trays needed for cable runs will be free and clear, and supplied with a pull string.
9. Building Vibration can impact AV Systems, including audio noise and visual image degradation. Valley Communications is not responsible for building vibration. If required, dampening devices are available at an additional charge.
10. Valley will add a 2% surcharge for Credit Card Purchases.

---

Did you KNOW...? Valley Also Sells & Installs: Broadcasting & Public Access TV Systems, Cabling Installation - Voice and Data, Clocks Bells & Intercoms, Digital Signage Solutions, Digital Video Display Systems, Mass Notification Systems, Gunshot Detection Systems, Security & Surveillance Systems, SMART Classroom Solutions, Sound Masking Solutions, Sound Systems, Network Services - Phone, Internet & Data, Telephone Systems - Traditional & Hosted, Video Conferencing & More ..

**We are your SINGLE-SOURCE for Technology Integration**

---

State Contracts: OFF40, FAC64, ITT50 (MA) 13PSN0090 (CT) State Licenses: #1250-C (MA) #CT-C5-192407 (CT) #RI-TSC-46 (RI)

Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

JMP





Town of Newtown  
 Sandy Hook School - Phase 5 Bid Award Recommendation  
 March 29, 2016

Bid Package	Description	Budget	A2 Computers LLC Bid Amt	The Ergonomic Group Bid Amt	Hillyard Inc. Bid Amt	Insaico Bid Amt	Midwest Technology Products Bid Amt	SAI Systems International Inc. Bid Amt	WB Mason Bid Amt	Award Name Bid Amt	Notes
FFE 1	Accessories, rugs, stools, ottomans, nurse's equip	\$20,900				missing nurse equip \$46,664			\$20,454	WB Mason \$20,454	
FFE 4	Storage shelving	\$2,360				missing shelving \$499	\$3,441		\$3,257	WB Mason \$3,257	
FFE 26	Lobby benches	\$6,580				\$6,445			\$6,125	WB Mason \$6,125	
FFE 33	Mobile tool box	\$520				\$978			\$538	WB Mason \$538	
FFE 34	OP/PT swing	\$1,000							\$778	WB Mason \$778	
FFE 36	Custodial equip	\$76,620			missing gator/scissorlift \$29,958	missing burmisher/extract \$47,969			\$100,264	WB Mason \$100,264	
TECH 37	Switches, WAPs, cables	\$213,150	missing subst backup \$103,787	\$149,732							
TECH 38	Desktop computers, Chromebooks	\$35,550		\$26,537				\$26,042			
TECH 39	VoIP phones	\$17,365		\$19,788						The Ergonomic Grip \$19,788	
TECH 40	Music room equipment	\$3,690							\$5,444	WB Mason \$5,444	
<b>Bid Budget</b>		<b>\$377,735</b>							<b>Bid Award Total</b>	<b>\$156,648</b>	

Pending Bid Award Total \$176,269  
 FFE State Contract \$609,669  
 Technology State Contract \$182,824  
**Total Phase 5 \$1,125,410** under budget by \$45,390

**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-0114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W. B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but **partial bids in a category will be rejected**  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

**Bid Package #1**

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
AC-01	23	Copernicus	Easel, Regal Reading/Writing Center	Or Equal	\$252-	\$5,796-
AC-06	2	Brodart	Area Rug, Small Rectangle	Or Equal <i>carpets 4 kids</i>	\$245-	\$490-
AC-07	2	Brodart	Area Rug, Large Rectangle	Or Equal <i>carpets 4 kids</i>	\$400-	\$800-
AC-08	1	Brodart	Area Rug, Large Round	Or Equal	\$290-	\$290-
AC-15	1	FMAA	U.S Flag & Stand	Or Equal	\$137-	\$137-
AC-16	1	FMAA	Conn. State Flag & Stand	Or Equal	\$136-	\$136-
C-06	73	Gressco	13"H Stationary Wood Student Stool	Or Equal	\$115-	\$8,395-
C-21	3	Wesco	Small Ottoman, Circular Sot Seat	Or Equal	\$95-	\$285-
C-24	8	Wesco	Bean Bag, Seat Cushion	Or Equal	\$100-	\$800-
C-32	1	Moore Medical	Nurse Lab Stool	Or Equal	\$500-	\$500-
NE-01	4	Clinton Medical	Resting Cot	Or Equal	\$460-	\$1,840-
NE-02	1	Clinton Medical	Scale	Or Equal	\$240-	\$240-
NE-03	1	Clinton Medical	First Aid Kit	Or Equal	\$280-	\$280-
NE-04	1	Clinton Medical	Locking Narcotics Cabinet	Or Equal	\$210-	\$210-
S-06	1	School Specialty	Brochure Rack	Or Equal	\$255-	\$255-

Bid Total Price for Category: \$20,454.00

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Twenty Thousand Four Hundred + Fifty four <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Dollars

If bidding more then one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".

**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-0114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but partial bids in a category will be rejected  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

Option #1  
As Specified

Bid Package #4

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
S-08a	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 48"W Starter Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$209-	\$209-
S-08b	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 48"W Add-onn Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$197-	\$197-
S-09	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 36"W Add-on Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$181-	\$181-
S-10a	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 48"W Starter Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$250-	\$750-
S-10b	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 48"W Add-on Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$240-	\$720-
S-11	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 36"W Add-on Standard Shelving	Or Equal	\$205-	\$615-
T-21	1	Global Industrial	96"W x 36"D x 30-38"H Shop Top Square Edge Work Bench	Or Equal	\$585-	\$585-

Bid Total Price for Category: \$3,257.00

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Three Thousand Two Hundred + Fifty Seven<sup>00/100</sup> Dollars

If bidding more then one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".

Category Summary Sheet

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-0114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W. B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but partial bids in a category will be rejected  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

Option #2  
Alternate

Bid Package #4

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
S-08a	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 48"W Starter Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$190-	\$190-
S-08b	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 48"W Add-onn Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$190-	\$190-
S-09	1	Global Industrial	12"D x 36"W Add-on Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$180-	\$180-
S-10a	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 48"W Starter Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$210-	\$630-
S-10b	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 48"W Add-on Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$212-	\$636-
S-11	3	Global Industrial	24"D x 36"W Add-on Standard Shelving	(Or Equal) Tennsco z-line	\$200-	\$600-
T-21	1	Global Industrial	96"W x 36"D x 30-38"H Shop Top Square Edge Work Bench	Or Equal As specified	\$560-	\$560-

Bid Total Price for Category: \$2,986.00

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Two Thousand Nine Hundred + Eighty Six<sup>+0/100</sup> Dollars

If bidding more then one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".



**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-0114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W.B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but partial bids in a category will be rejected  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

**Bid Package #26**

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
C-25	1	Hightower	Plasma, Grande Bench 140"W x 28.5"D x 15.5"H	Bernhardt	\$3,550-	\$3,550-
C-26	1	Hightower	Plasma, Large Bench 87.5"W x 28.5"D x 16.5"H	Bernhardt	\$2,575-	\$2,575-
			Gr. 6 Pricing			

Bid Total Price for Category: \$6,125.00

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Six Thousand One Hundred + Twenty Five<sup>10/100</sup> Dollars

If bidding more then one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".





**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-0114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W.B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but **partial bids in a category will be rejected**.  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

**Bid Package #36**

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
CE-01	44	Rubbermaid	Deskside Wastebasket, Large	OR EQUAL	\$5.59	\$245.96
CE-02	44	Rubbermaid	Deskside Recycling Container, Large	OR EQUAL	\$6.55	\$288.20
CE-03	21	Rubbermaid	Deskside Wastebasket, Small	OR EQUAL	\$3.74	\$78.54
CE-04	21	Rubbermaid	Deskside Recycling Container, Small	OR EQUAL	\$5.65	\$118.65
CE-05	4	Rubbermaid	Gallon Brute Recycling Container	OR EQUAL	\$69-	\$276-
CE-06	6	Rubbermaid	Gallon Brute Container	OR EQUAL	\$89-	\$534-
CE-07	4	Rubbermaid	Brute Recycling Rollout Container w/ Lid	OR EQUAL	\$91-	\$364-
CE-08	10	Rubbermaid	Brute Quiet Dolly	OR EQUAL	\$71-	\$710-
CE-09	1	Genie	Slab Scissor Lift	OR EQUAL	\$25,981-	\$25,981-
CE-10	4	ProTeam	BackPack Vacuum w/ attachment kit	OR EQUAL	\$911.64	\$3,646.56
CE-11	1	Tomcat	Ride-on Scrubber and Burnisher	OR EQUAL	\$23,595-	\$23,595-
CE-12	1	John Deere	Crossover Utility Vehicle	OR EQUAL	\$27,294-	\$27,294-
CE-13	1	Advance	Carpet Extractor	OR EQUAL	\$17,132-	\$17,132-

Bid Total Price for Category: \$100,263.91

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

One Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three + 9/100 Dollars

If bidding more than one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".

**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-01114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: W. B. Mason Co.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but **partial bids in a category will be rejected**  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

**Technology Bid Package #40**

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
TE-D-12	1	SKB Might GigBig	Portable Rolling Rack	Or Equal	\$ 800-	\$ 800-
TE-D-12	1	Mackie	16-channel 4-bus Mixer	Or Equal	\$ 500-	\$ 500-
TE-D-12	1	Mackie	Rackmount Kit	Or Equal	\$ 85-	\$ 85-
TE-D-12	1	TASCOM	Bluetooth CD Player	Or Equal	\$ 330-	\$ 330-
TE-D-12	2	Yamaha	Active DXR Speaker	Or Equal	\$ 675-	\$ 1,350-
TE-D-12	1	On-Stage Stands	Wall mount speaker bracker, pair	Or Equal	\$ 70-	\$ 70-
TE-D-12	1	Gator	Hardshell case	Or Equal	\$ 90-	\$ 90-
TE-D-12	1	ZOOM	handheld 6-trk 24-bit Recorder	Or Equal	\$ 405-	\$ 405-
TE-D-12	1	Monster Digital	32GB SDHC Card	Or Equal	\$ 39-	\$ 39-
			Installation		\$ 1,775-	\$ 1,775-

Bid Total Price for Category: \$5,444.00

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four + 00/100 Dollars

If bidding more then one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".

**Category Summary Sheet**

Sandy Hook Elementary School

State Project No. 097-01114N, Phase 5 of 6

Nov. 13, 2015

Name of Bidder: The Ergonomic Group, Inc.

Contractors may bid on one category or more than one category (combined bid) but **partial bids in a category will be rejected**  
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR COMPLETE ITEM INFO, INCLUDING MODEL NUMBERS, SIZE AND COLOR SELECTIONS.

**Technology Bid Package #39**

Item Code	Total Quantity	Specified Manufacturer	Item Description	Acceptable Alternate or Substitute	Bid Unit Price	Bid Total Price
TE-C-01	1	Cisco	VoIP phone	Or Equal	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
TE-C-02	29	Cisco	VoIP Phone	Or Equal	\$ 397.00	\$ 11,513.00
TE-C-03	17	Cisco	Phone Wall Bracket	Or Equal	\$ 13.00	\$ 221.00
			Installation		\$ 5,384.00	\$ 5,384.00
	20	Cisco	Cisco Unified Communications Manager License for 7962G & 8841 Phones		\$ 158.00	\$ 3,160.00
	70	Cisco	Cisco Unified Communications Manager Basic for 6921 & 7821 phones		\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00
			All pricing includes required 3-year warranty			

Bid Total Price for Category: **\$ 19,788.00**

For the delivery & installation of Base Bid Furniture in accordance with the Contract Documents, including all supervision, labor, services & equipment necessary for the completion of the work for the following Lump Sum:

Nineteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars

Not included in total is requested 80 hours of training for Section #39. Part # and pricing is listed below.  
 ES-CONSULT QTY 80 Premium Consulting and Installation, Hours of Training for VoIP \$199 \$15,920.00

**If bidding more than one complete category and the combination of categories will be discounted further than the individual categories, include discounted combined total in the "Form of Proposal".**